
'1,-. rc#)ffi4W
,.rfF-bF,,''+trte=:g[sdts
t+E[:ilrr+:

E -4rr3a7/za t 7 dtl ."as/,,/t7 ,\/*
GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER
SOUTH CIRCLE, HOUSING DIRECTORATE

P- 7 & B, C.I.T. Road (1st floor),

PH,NE No, (033) ,r{:iffifr;l::rlil
e-MAIL-hccirclel (Dgmail.com

Memo No. 115/1P - 756 Dated : LS/0U2019

e-NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION
No. 02 oF 20LB-2019 oF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEE&

SOUTH CIRCLE, HOUSING DIRECTORATE
TENDER REFERENCE N o. wBHoUSIN G / SE / SC / HDle-NIQ-0 z / z}L8-zatg

Tender lD :- 2OL9_HSD_207545_1

The Superintending Engineer, South Circle, Housing Directorate invites e-tender for the work detailed in the
table below (Submission of Bid through online)

s1.

No.
Nante of work Estimated

Amount
Earnest
Money

Cost of
Documents
including

W.B.F.
2911[ii]

Period of
completion

Name of
concerned
Division

Eligibility of
Bidder

0n Rs.l fin Rs.) 0n Rs.')

1 Supply, installation
& Commissioning
ol Mechanical
Equipment (based

on MBBR) for
Sewage Treatment
Plant of Capacity
420 m3/day fbr
AI(ANKSHA Project
at New Town,
Rajarhat.

To be quoted

by the bidder
in the B0Q
(ln Financial
Folder) in
figure and in
words.

I 2s,000 /-
I flnitiat
I Amount
I tnrougtr

I nrcsTNenr;
Balance 2o/o

ITwo
percent) of
total quoted
amount will
have to be
submitted
alongwith
submission of
Tender
documents
for formal
agreement as
per Clause-7
ol Page No. 2

of this e-NIQ

Amount as

per

Notification
No. 1,99-

cRC/2M-
1.0 /201_2 dt,
21.12.2012.

Intending
tenderers/

Quotationers
shall not have

to pay the cost
of tender
Documents

for the
purpose of
participating
in e-NIQ.

60

Days

(Sixty
Days)

i

Executive

Engineer,

New Town
Construction
Division II,

Housing

Directorate.

Bonafide
outsider

resourceful &
reliable
agencies

[reference
Serial No, 5 of
this e-NIQl.

1. lSoth rechnical document and Financial Bid are to be submitted
Sratutory) and financial folder concurrently duly digitally signed in the

in technical (Statutory & Non-
website http: / /wbtenders. gov.in.

.-d

k'-N Page 1 of11



sl.
No.

Particulars Date & Trme

1,. Date of uploading of e-N.l.T. Documents onlineJ
[Publishing Date)

Ls/0r/201e

2. Documents dov,nload/sell start date [Online) L5/0L/2019 after 6.55 pm

)
J. Documents dovrnload/sell end date (Online) 06/02/20L9 upto 3.00 pm

4. Date of Pre Bid Meeting with the intending bidders In
the office of the Superintending Engineer, South
Circle, Housing Directorate,P- 7 & B, C.l.T. Road [1st
floorJ, Kolkata - 700 074

Zr/oLlzot9 at 1.00 pm

5. Bid submission start d4te [0nline) 2L/01/2019 after 3.00 pm

6. Bid Submission closing (0nline) 
-

06/02/20L9 upto 3,00 pm

7. Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (0nlinel 0BlA2/2019 at 3.00 pm

18. A :- Important information:-
Date & Time schedule :-

19, LOCATION OF CRITICAT EVENT 0ffice of the Superintending
Engineer, South Circle, Housing
Directorate, P- 7 & B, C.l.T, Road

[1st floor), Kolkata - 7 00 AL4

Pre Bid Meeting 

->

Bid Opening IIT> 0ffice of the Superintending
Engineer, Sor.rth Circle, Housing
Directorate, P- 7 & B, C.I.T. Road

[1st floorJ, Kolkata - 7 00 014

20. Joint Venture will not be allowed.

21. Al1 duties, taxes & other levies or for any other cause & the evaluation & compari.son of the bids b1' the
Employer sha1l be made accordingly. The employer will not make any payments torvards taxes, levies
etc. or any other kind of taxes.

22. Perforrnance Security @ lO% (Ten percent) of the quoted amount should be deposited before issuance of
Formal Work Order.

23.\n case of any objection regarding prequalification of any intending quotationer that should be lodged to
the Superintending Engineer, South Circle, Housing Directorate rvithin 48 (Forty tright) hours from the
date and time of Technical Evaluation and beyond that time schedule no objection r,vi11 be entertained.

24. At any stage, the e-NIQ inviting authority may verify the originals as submitted by the intending
quotationers and he must cooperate with the department in all manners and if an]-
false/incorrect/fabricated documents are found, his quotation wili not only be rejected; penal action as
decided by the department wil1also be imposed upon him.

Page 4 of11



N{emo No. 115i1/18 - 756 Dated : l5l0ll20l9

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director of Information, (lnformation Branch) Department of Information &
Cultural Affairs, Govt. of West Bengal with the request to kindly arrange for publication of the notice in 3
{three) daily newspaper l.e. each in Bengali, in English & in Hindi ." 1"" F.D. Memo No. 2254-F(yl
dated 24.O4-2OL4 with an information to this office. He is also requested to note that the matter for
publication are stated below :-
"For & on behalf of Hon'ble Governor of West Bengal, Superintending Engineer, South Circle, Housing
Directorate invite open tender vlde e-NIQ No. 02 of "Supply, installation & Commissioning oi
Meehanical Equipment (based on MBBR) for Sewage Treatment Plant of Capacity 42A m3/day for
AKANKSHA Project at New Town, Rajarhat", Tender ID :- 2O19_HSD_2O7545_1, Date of submission
start date (Online) ls 2LIOL/2019 after 3.OO PM. Date of submission closing (online) is 06/g12l2OL9upto 3.OO PM. Detail jnformation/download/upload will be avaiiable in the website
http: llwbtenders.gov.in. Further corrigendum & addendum if required will be published only on website',.

*:Lrf' 1tT
Superintending Engineer

South Circle, Housing Directorate

]lcnro No. 115 /1(22)/ 18 - 756

Copv fonvarded for favour of kind information to the:-

1) 'lhe Chief Engineer, Housing Directorate (In duplicate).

i. 2) The Joint Secretary, Housing Department for display on the Website of Housing Department.

3) The Superintending Engineer, Housing Directorate, North Circle / West Circle / Western Circle No. I
/ II, Eastern Circle / Presidency Circle I & II, P.W.D., Superintending Engineer (E1ec.), H&p, Works,
PWD.

The Executive trngineer, Housing Directorate, Siliguri Division/Malda Division/Kolkata South,I/
Kolkata South-II/Kolkata North-I/Kolkata North-II /Nadia Division/Burdwan Division/Bankura
Division/Midnapore Divrsion/NTCD-II/ Electrical Division No. I I tt I T A to Superintending
Engineer, South Circle, Housing Directorate.

Contractors' Association Branch under certificate of posting.

Notice Board.

7) Estimating Branch of this office for information.

\\\?
Superintending Engineer

South Circle, Housing Dlrectorate

Dated :1510112019

4)

s)

6)

Page 6 of11

/


